

DETROIT VA MEDICAL CENTER ENDOSCOPY GRANTED RECOGNITION BY LEADING GASTROINTESTINAL MEDICAL SOCIETY

The facility is one of more than 600 endoscopy units to be granted the recognition since 2009.

DETROIT, MICHIGAN, USA, March 20, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The American Society for Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (ASGE), a leading gastrointestinal medical society, has recently

 We are proud to acknowledge these endoscopy units through our Endoscopy Unit Recognition Program for their commitment to promoting the highest standards of quality and safety." Joe Elmunzer, MD, chair, ASGE Quality Assurance in Endoscopy Committee granted a three-year recognition for quality and safety to the John D. Dingell Veterans Affairs Medical Center, Detroit, Michigan, as part of its program specifically dedicated to promoting quality in endoscopy in all settings where it is practiced. John D. Dingell VA Medical Center Endoscopy Unit is one of more than 600 endoscopy units to be granted the recognition since 2009. The ASGE Endoscopy Unit Recognition Program honors endoscopy units that have demonstrated a commitment to patient safety and quality in endoscopy as evidenced by meeting the program's rigorous criteria, which includes following the ASGE guidelines on privileging, quality assurance, endoscope reprocessing, CDC infection control guidelines and ensuring endoscopy staff competency.

"We are honored to be recognized by ASGE for our efforts to enhance quality and safety in our endoscopy unit," said Dr. Fadi Antaki, section chief for Gastroenterology at the John D. Dingell Veterans Affairs Medical Center. "Through ongoing education and continued compliance with the ASGE Endoscopy Unit Recognition Program requirements, we demonstrate our dedication to the delivery of high-quality patient care."

To be recognized by ASGE, a unit, through a peer-reviewed application process, must attest to the continued competence of all staff relative to their roles, demonstrate the adoption of unit policies specific to ongoing assessment of performance relative to key quality indicators, and attest that the unit has established infrastructure and personnel dedicated to infection control and prevention. The program is applicable to all settings where endoscopy is practiced, including office-based endoscopy units, hospital-based endoscopy units, and stand-alone ambulatory surgery centers.

An important component of the program is an educational course entitled, "Improving Quality and Safety in Your Endoscopy Unit," that thoroughly reviews related guidelines. Upon completion of the program, successful applicants are awarded honoree status in the ASGE Endoscopy Unit Recognition Program and receive the ASGE Certificate of Recognition of Quality in Endoscopy. The certificate is granted for a three-year renewable period. For a full list of program benefits, log on to <u>www.asge.org</u>.

"We are proud to acknowledge these endoscopy units through our Endoscopy Unit Recognition Program for their commitment to promoting the highest standards of quality and safety," said Joe Elmunzer, MD, chair, ASGE Quality Assurance in Endoscopy Committee. "By ensuring infection control principles are adhered to, continually assessing the competency of staff, and monitoring patient satisfaction, ASGE honoree units contribute to the public's confidence in endoscopy, a life-saving technology."

Bill Browning Detroit VA Healthcare System +1 313-244-7707 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/697365036

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.